Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical

Humboldt County

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied
ABAMECTIN
N-GRNHS FLOWER 0.0173
N-OUTDR FLOWER 0.2424
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.0000
0.0000
TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY 0.0000
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0022
Chemical Total 0.2619
ACEPHATE
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 2.4250
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.0439
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.0606
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 11.3794
Chemical Total 13.9089
ALKYL (50%C14, 40%C12, 10%C16) DIMETHYLBENZYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.1151
Chemical Total 0.1151
ALKYL (60%C14, 30%C16, 5%Cl1l2, 5%C18) DIMETHYLBENZYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1,024.7416
Chemical Total 1,024.7416
ALPHA-PINENE BETA-PINENE COPOLYMER
GRAPE 9.7089
Chemical Total 9.7089
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0677
Chemical Total 0.0677
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT
RANGELAND 0.1808
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.5983
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG 0.4218
Chemical Total 1.2009
ATRAZINE
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 4,470.7892
RIGHTS OF WAY 9.7680
Chemical Total 4,480.5572
ATRAZINE, OTHER RELATED
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 84.8390
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.1852
Chemical Total 85.0242
AZOXYSTROBIN
N-GRNHS FLOWER 1.5313
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.1278
N-OUTDR FLOWER 1.8750
Chemical Total 3.5341
BACILLUS PUMILUS, STRAIN QST 2808
GRAPE 1.9206
Chemical Total 1.9206
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Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. ISRAELENSIS, SEROTYPE H-14
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 4.2782 3
Chemical Total 4.2782 3
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS, SUBSP. KURSTAKI, STRAIN ABTS-351, FERMENTATION SOLIDS AND SOLUBLES
APPLE 0.8100 1
N-GRNHS FLOWER 14.3100 19
Chemical Total 15.1200 20
BEAUVERIA BASSIANA STRAIN GHA
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.0342 1
Chemical Total 0.0342 1
BENZOIC ACID
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.0706
Chemical Total 0.0706
BIFENAZATE
N-GRNHS FLOWER 0.0624 1
N-OUTDR FLOWER 0.3118 3
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.0078 1
Chemical Total 0.3820 5
BIFENTHRIN
N-GRNHS FLOWER 0.0369 2
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 257.2313
Chemical Total 257.2682 2
BORAX
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.3067
Chemical Total 1.3067
BORIC ACID
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 213.3693
Chemical Total 213.3693
BOSCALID
GRAPE 2.5830 2
Chemical Total 2.5830 2
BRODIFACOUM
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0094
Chemical Total 0.0094
BROMADI0OLONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0952
Chemical Total 0.0952
BROMETHALIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0000
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0007
Chemical Total 0.0007
BUTYL ALCOHOL
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 1.1121 5
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.1854 2
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Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
BUTYL ALCOHOL
RIGHTS OF WAY 2.6838
Chemical Total 3.9813 7
CAPTAN
N-GRNHS FLOWER 88.0200 4 13.00 A
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.1223 1 4,000.00 S
N-OUTDR FLOWER 151.5900 5 50.00 A
Chemical Total 239.7323 10
CAPTAN, OTHER RELATED
N-GRNHS FLOWER 1.9800 4 13.00 A
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.0028 1 4,000.00 S
N-OUTDR FLOWER 3.4100 5 50.00 A
Chemical Total 5.3928 10
CARBARYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 127.2637
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.1078
Chemical Total 127.3715
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1.1925
Chemical Total 1.1925
CHLORFENAPYR
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.1319
Chemical Total 0.1319
CHLOROPHAC INONE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0002
Chemical Total 0.0002
CHLOROPICRIN
N-OUTDR FLOWER 4,432.9574 1 24 .90 A
N-OUTDR TRANSPLANTS 6,299.7000 3 36.40 A
Chemical Total 10,732.6574 4
CHLOROTHALONIL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 119.1932
N-GRNHS FLOWER 584.0398 311 551.10 A
N-OUTDR FLOWER 876.2902 90 587.00 A
Chemical Total 1,579.5232 401
CHLORPYRIFOS
APPLE 4.1256 1 4.50 A
Chemical Total 4.1256 1
CHLORSULFURON
RIGHTS OF WAY 3.0295
Chemical Total 3.0295
CHOLECALCIFEROL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0047
Chemical Total 0.0047



Department of Pesticide Regulation

2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

CLARIFIED HYDROPHOBIC EXTRACT OF NEEM OIL

GRAPE

Chemical Total

CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT

FOREST, TIMBERLAND

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
Chemical Total

CLOPYRALID, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

COPPER AMMONIUM COMPLEX
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

COPPER HYDROXIDE
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS

Chemical Total

COPPER NAPHTHENATE
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CYFLUTHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BETA-CYFLUTHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CYPERMETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CYPRODINIL
APPLE

Chemical Total

2,4-D
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RANGELAND

Chemical Total

Humboldt County

Agricultural
Pounds Applied Applications

76.4211 2
76.4211 2
38.6897 12
0.5848

1.2361 2

40.5106 14

2.9828

2.9828

0.0302

0.0302

0.2522 1

0.2522 1
106.3850

0.4775

106.8625

10.4385

10.4385

16.6545

16.6545

3,641.6143

3,641.6143

1.4063 3

1.4063 3

5.5516

5.5516

90.5498
90.5498
54.9509
5.4264 10

60.3773 10

Amount
Treated

16.00

162.00

4.00

2.00

7.00

20.00

unit
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A

A



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
2,4-D, 1SOOCTYL ESTER
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 3,268.5050 72 1,942.80 A
RANGELAND 63.2808 1 640.00 A
Chemical Total 3,331.7858 73
DELTAMETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.1353
Chemical Total 1.1353
N-DIALKYL (60%C14, 30%C16, 5%Cl1l2, 5%C18) METHYL BENZYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 4.1800
Chemical Total 4.1800
DIAZINON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.4605
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.1950 1 4,000.00 S
Chemical Total 0.6555 1
DICAMBA
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 3.4629
Chemical Total 3.4629
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 28.2201
Chemical Total 28.2201
1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE
N-OUTDR FLOWER 7,805.5821 1 24 .90 A
Chemical Total 7,805.5821 1
DICLORAN
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 3.7500 1 8,000.00 S
Chemical Total 3.7500 1
DIFLUBENZURON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 22.0657
Chemical Total 22.0657
DIMETHOMORPH
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.0938 1 3.00 U
Chemical Total 0.0938 1
DIMETHYL ALKYL TERTIARY AMINES
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.0769
Chemical Total 0.0769
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 0.0125 5 14.00 A
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.0021 2 4.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.0302
Chemical Total 0.0448 7
DIMETHYL SILICONE FLUID EMULSION
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.2470
Chemical Total 0.2470



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
DIPHACINONE
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.0004
Chemical Total 0.0004
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE
N-GRNHS FLOWER 1.8646 2 2.00 A
N-OUTDR FLOWER 7.4582 1 8.00 A
Chemical Total 9.3228 3
DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 464 .6832
Chemical Total 464 .6832
DISULFOTON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0500
Chemical Total 0.0500
DITHIOPYR
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.7500
RIGHTS OF WAY 5.6382
Chemical Total 6.3882
ALPHA-(PARA-DODECYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)
GRAPE 0.5975 8 56.50 A
Chemical Total 0.5975 8
ESFENVALERATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0018
Chemical Total 0.0018
ETHEPHON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 6.2385
Chemical Total 6.2385
FATTY ACIDS, MIXED
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 195.5847 74 1,992.80 A
RANGELAND 3.4111 1 640.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.3249
Chemical Total 199.3207 75
FENARIMOL
APPLE 1.1769 3 11.00 A
N-GRNHS FLOWER 4.3372 36 87.00 A
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.0320 1 1,000.00 S
N-OUTDR FLOWER 3.5209 18 53.00 A
Chemical Total 9.0670 58
FENBUTATIN-OXIDE
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.0027 2 10,000.00 S
Chemical Total 0.0027 2
FENPROPATHRIN
APPLE 2.0527 1 4.50 A
Chemical Total 2.0527 1



Department of Pesticide Regulation

2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical

Chemical
FIPRONIL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Commodity

Chemical Total

FLUDIOXONIL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-GRNHS FLOWER

Chemical Total

FLUMIOXAZIN
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

FLUROXYPYR, 1-METHYLHEPTYL ESTER
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

FLUTOLANIL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

FOSETYL-AL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS

Chemical Total

GLYPHOSATE, DIAMMONIUM SALT
N-GRNHS FLOWER
N-OUTDR FLOWER

Chemical Total

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
FOREST, TIMBERLAND
GRAPE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS
RIGHTS OF WAY
UNCULTIVATED AG

Chemical Total

GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT
FOREST, TIMBERLAND
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
RIGHTS OF WAY
Chemical Total

HEXYTHIAZOX
N-OUTDR FLOWER

Chemical Total

HYDRAMETHYLNON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

Humboldt County

Pounds Applied
49.0152
49.0152

1.1875
5.3125

6.5000

0.9161

0.9161

8.2427

8.2427

14.0000
14.0000
26.4000
0.4501
26.8501
19.4940
110.4033
129.8973
586.0869
11.9283
159.5523
1.3111
127.7642
0.0412
886.6840
4.1376
4.1376
4.1376
2.0688

14.4816

0.1563

0.1563

0.6906

0.6906

Agricultural
Applications
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48
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47

48

e

Amount
Treated

120.00

40.10
146.00

1,236.00
6.00

18,000.00

2.00
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Type
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Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 11.9990 4 20,000.00 S
Chemical Total 11.9990 4
HYDROPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.8372
Chemical Total 1.8372
HYDROTREATED PARAFFINIC SOLVENT
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 531.5899 20 555.00 A
Chemical Total 531.5899 20
2-(3-HYDROXYPROPYL)-HEPTA-METHYL TRISILOXANE, ETHOXYLATED, ACETATE
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.2443
Chemical Total 0.2443
IMAZAPYR, 1SOPROPYLAMINE SALT
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 3,465.6054 141 5,613.40 A
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 1.0055
RIGHTS OF WAY 38.6886
Chemical Total 3,505.2995 141
IMIDACLOPRID
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1.7886
N-GRNHS FLOWER 0.1060 1 1.00 A
N-OUTDR FLOWER 0.0750 1 2.00 A
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 9.0307
Chemical Total 11.0003 2
I1PRODIONE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 42.7528
N-GRNHS FLOWER 34.7590 54 108.00 A
N-OUTDR FLOWER 3.9975 1 10.00 A
Chemical Total 81.5093 55
IRON PHOSPHATE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0094
Chemical Total 0.0094
1SOXABEN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0100
Chemical Total 0.0100
KEROSENE
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.1367
Chemical Total 0.1367
(S)-KINOPRENE
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.1555 3 24,000.00 S
Chemical Total 0.1555 3
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.1220
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 7.6777
Chemical Total 7.7997



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
LIME-SULFUR
APPLE 27.6115 1 2.00 A
GRAPE 311.3958 6 21.50 A
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 1.7011 1 2.00 A
PEACH 17.6740 4 1.06 A
Chemical Total 358.3824 12
LINALOOL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0192
Chemical Total 0.0192
MALATHION
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.1393
Chemical Total 0.1393
MANCOZEB
APPLE 41.2500 4 16.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 67.8000
N-OUTDR FLOWER 54_.1500 19 95.00 A
Chemical Total 163.2000 23
MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 6.2365
Chemical Total 6.2365
MCPA, 1SOOCTYL ESTER
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1.8610
Chemical Total 1.8610
MCPP
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.3816
Chemical Total 0.3816
MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 3.4238
Chemical Total 3.4238
MCPP-P, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 24.2227
Chemical Total 242227
MECOPROP-P
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 13.6845
Chemical Total 13.6845
MEFENOXAM
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.0153 2 6,250.00 S
Chemical Total 0.0153 2
MEFENOXAM, OTHER RELATED
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.0005 2 6,250.00 S
Chemical Total 0.0005 2
METALDEHYDE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.4625
N-GRNHS FLOWER 2.6000 2 9.00 A
N-OUTDR FLOWER 26.6500 3 26.00 A



Chemical
METALDEHYDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Commodity

Chemical Total

METAM-SOD UM
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL

FOREST, TIMBERLAND

RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

METHYL BROMIDE
N-OUTDR TRANSPLANTS

Chemical Total
MINERAL OIL

FOREST, TIMBERLAND

GRAPE

RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

Department of Pesticide Regulation

2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

MODIFIED PHTHALIC GLYCEROL ALKYD RESIN

APPLE

Chemical Total

MSMA
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total
MYCLOBUTANIL

APPLE

GRAPE

N-OUTDR FLOWER

Chemical Total

ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)

FOREST, TIMBERLAND

N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS

RANGELAND
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total

OLEIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL
RIGHTS OF WAY
Chemical Total

OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER
FOREST, TIMBERLAND
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

10

Pounds Applied
13.5506

43.2631

124.6121
124.6121
2,704.4918
2.6113

2,707.1031

2,177.5000
2,177.5000
1,187.6915
2.2405
32.3608

1,222.2928

11.0214

11.0214

1.4344
1.4344
0.1250
1.6000
0.8494
2.5744
1,412.1369
1.6661
17.0557
50.5016

1,481.3603

8.7433
8.7433
3.6882
16.5173
20.2055
1,959.5081
637.4781

2,596.9862

Agricultural
Applications

44

44

anN

194

197

26

26

Amount Unit
Treated Type

1,011.40 A

10.00 A

1,389.80 A

56.50 A
25.00 A
2.00 A
16.00 A
24.00 A
4,963.00 A
4.00 A
640.00 A
582.05 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation

2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Chemical Commodity

ORYZALIN
FOREST, TIMBERLAND
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
Chemical Total

OXADIAZON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

OXYFLUORFEN
FOREST, TIMBERLAND
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
Chemical Total

PCNB
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS
Chemical Total

PENDIMETHALIN
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS

Chemical Total

PERMETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

PERMETHRIN, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, REFINED
GRAPE

Chemical Total

PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED
APPLE
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS
Chemical Total

PHENOTHRIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total

PHENYLETHYL PROPIONATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

11

Pounds Applied
29.1215
35.1848
29.1215
12.4806

105.9084

1.0000
1.0000
6.0933
6.0933
0.9288
6.0933
19.2087
220.9200
1.5000

222.4200

2.8409

2.8409

16.3557

16.3557

0.0019

0.0019

0.8218

0.8218

168.8864
168.8864
143.6758
2.6645
2.6030
148.9433
0.0082

0.0362

0.0444

0.0023

0.0023

Agricultural
Applications

3

3
1

PR

N

P W

Amount
Treated

3.00
3.00
15,000.00
3.00

4,000.00

24.00

4.50
24,000.00
2.00

unit
Type

A

A
A
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Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.0916 1 20,000.00 S
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 5.6750
Chemical Total 5.7666 1
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.4183
Chemical Total 1.4183
POLYOXIN D
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.5500
Chemical Total 0.5500
POLYOXYETHYLENE DIOLEATE
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 0.6454
RIGHTS OF WAY 2.8905
Chemical Total 3.5359
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN MONOOLEATE
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 0.1844
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.8259
Chemical Total 1.0103
POTASSIUM BICARBONATE
GRAPE 28.7000 1 7.00 A
Chemical Total 28.7000 1
PRODIAMINE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.8360
RIGHTS OF WAY 27.2479
Chemical Total 28.0839
PROPICONAZOLE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 8.4422
Chemical Total 8.4422
PYMETROZINE
N-GRNHS FLOWER 7.1876 27 47.60 A
N-OUTDR FLOWER 5.3125 15 34.00 A
Chemical Total 12.5001 42
PYRACLOSTROBIN
GRAPE 1.3120 2 16.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.7000
Chemical Total 2.0120 2
PYRETHRINS
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.0229 1 20,000.00 S
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 3.0520
Chemical Total 3.0749 1
PYRIPROXYFEN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0220
Chemical Total 0.0220

12



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
QST 713 STRAIN OF DRIED BACILLUS SUBTILIS
GRAPE 8.3040 2 16.00 A
Chemical Total 8.3040 2
QUINCLORAC
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 5.2500
Chemical Total 5.2500
SILICA AEROGEL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 4.2634
Chemical Total 4.2634
SODIUM CARBONATE PEROXYHYDRATE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.6800
Chemical Total 0.6800
SODIUM FLUORIDE
RIGHTS OF WAY 267.2862
Chemical Total 267.2862
SOYBEAN OIL
PEACH 1.7819 2 0.50 A
Chemical Total 1.7819 2
STREPTOMYCIN SULFATE
N-OUTDR FLOWER 1.0600 3 22.00 A
Chemical Total 1.0600 3
STRYCHNINE
GRAPE 0.0800 1 8.00 A
PASTURELAND 0.7000 2 80.00 A
Chemical Total 0.7800 3
SULFOMETURON-METHYL
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 30.6855 13 247 .00 A
N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.5625 2 4.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.5431
Chemical Total 31.7911 15
SULFUR
GRAPE 458.0000 15 100.70 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.2699
Chemical Total 458.2699 15
SULFURYL FLUORIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 514.1070
Chemical Total 514.1070
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 197.4529 71 1,944 .80 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 3.5406
Chemical Total 200.9935 71
TEBUCONAZOLE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0489
Chemical Total 0.0489

13



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2007 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Humboldt County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
TERRAZOLE
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.3000 1 4,000.00 S
Chemical Total 0.3000 1
TETRAMETHRIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0103
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0476
Chemical Total 0.0579
THIAMETHOXAM
N-OUTDR FLOWER 0.5750 11 41.00 A
Chemical Total 0.5750 11
THIOPHANATE-METHYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 76.5595
N-GRNHS FLOWER 117.1060 127 232.80 A
N-GRNHS TRANSPLANTS 0.5000 1 4,000.00 S
N-OUTDR FLOWER 77.4625 32 203.00 A
Chemical Total 271.6280 160
TRIADIMEFON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 5.5000
N-GRNHS FLOWER 13.5313 63 108.50 A
N-OUTDR FLOWER 13.5000 35 158.00 A
Chemical Total 32.5313 98
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 4,086.2359 76 2,047.80 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 49.6257
RIGHTS OF WAY 112.9196
Chemical Total 4,248.7812 76
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 8.8932
RIGHTS OF WAY 136.3956
Chemical Total 145.2888
TRIFLOXYSTROBIN
APPLE 0.9844 3 11.50 A
GRAPE 0.5000 1 8.00 A
N-OUTDR FLOWER 0.6250 4 5.00 A
N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 0.0000 1 3.00 U
Chemical Total 2.1094 9
TRIFLURALIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0400
Chemical Total 0.0400
TRIFORINE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.1304
Chemical Total 0.1304
TRINEXAPAC-ETHYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1.1735
Chemical Total 1.1735
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Agricultural
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications
ZINC PHOSPHIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0063
Chemical Total 0.0063
Humboldt County Total 58,001.8544 1,807
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